Site Code: (C915350

rewvork | b . BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP)
s~ s | Departmentol  App| |CATION TO AMEND BROWNFIELD CLEANUP
Conservation AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT

PART |. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP AGREEMENT AMENDMENT APPLICATION

1. Check the appropriate box(es) below based on the nature of the amendment modification requested:

Amendment to modify the existing BCA: [check one or more boxes below]

[J Add applicant(s)

[] Substitute applicant(s)

[0 Remove applicant(s)

[] Change in Name of applicant(s)

Amendment to reflect a transfer of title to all or part of the brownfield site

1a. A copy of the recorded deed must be provided. Is this attached? [] Yes [] No
1b. [OChange in ownership [ Additional owner (such as a beneficial owner)

If yes, pursuant to 6 NYCRR Part 375-1.11(d), a Change of Use form should have been previously
submitted. If not, please submit this form with this Amendment. See
http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/76250.html

Amendment to modify description of the property(ies) listed in the existing Brownfield Cleanup
Agreement [Complete Sections | and V below and Part ]

/ Amendment to Expand or Reduce property boundaries of the property(ies) listed in the existing
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement [Complete Section | and V below and Part Il]

Sites in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties ONLY: Amendment to request
determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the brownfield
redevelopment tax credit. Please answer questions on the supplement at the end of the form.

Other (explain in detail below)

2. Required: Please provide a brief narrative on the nature of the amendment:

- Modify BCP site boundary to address on-Site encroachment of adjacent building (shed), concrete pad, and
fence lines along the southeastern boundary of 245 Louisiana Street and the southern boundary of 175
Louisiana Street and 96 Kentucky Street.

*Please refer to the attached instructions for guidance on filling out this application*
*Submission of a full BCP application will be required should this application be determined to be a
major amendment. If the amendment involves a non-insignificant change in acreage, applicants are

encouraged to consult with the DEC project team prior to submitting this application.*

January 2021 1



Section I. Current Agreement Information

BCP SITE NAME: 225 Louisiana Street Site BCP SITE NUMBER: C915350

NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Barcalo Buffalo LLC

INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: C915350-02-20 DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: April 24, 2020

Section Il. New Requestor Information (complete only if adding new requestor or name has changed)

NAME
ADDRESS
CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE
PHONE FAX E-MAIL
1. Is the requestor authorized to conduct business in New York State (NYS)? Yes No

e If the requestor is a Corporation, LLC, LLP or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS
Department of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given
above, in the NYS Department of State's (DOS) Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out
of entity information from the DOS database must be submitted to DEC with the application, to
document that the applicant is authorized to do business in NYS.

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S REPRESENTATIVE

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S CONSULTANT (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

NAME OF NEW REQUESTOR’S ATTORNEY (if applicable)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

2. Requestor must submit proof that the party signing this Application and Amendment has the authority to
bind the Requestor. This would be documentation from corporate organizational papers, which are updated,
showing the authority to bind the corporation, or a Corporate Resolution showing the same, or an Operating
Agreement or Resolution for an LLC. Is this proof attached? |:|Yes ﬂ No

3. Describe Requestor’s Relationship to Existing Applicant:

Site Code: C915350




Section lll. Current Property Owner/Operator Information (only include if new owner/operator)
Owner below is: Existing Applicant |:| New Applicant Non-Applicant

OWNER’S NAME (if different from requestor)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

OPERATOR’S NAME (if different from requestor or owner)

ADDRESS

CITY/TOWN ZIP CODE

PHONE FAX E-MAIL

Section IV. Eligibility Information for New Requestor (Please refer to ECL § 27-1407 for more detail)

If answering “yes” to any of the following questions, please provide an explanation as an attachment.

. Are any enforcement actions pending against the requestor regarding this site? |:|Yes |:|No
Is the requestor presently subject to an existing order for the investigation, removal or remediation
relating to contamination at the site? [ Ives [ ]No
Is the requestor subject to an outstanding claim by the Spill Fund for this site? |:|Yes |:|No

Any questions regarding whether a party is subject to a spill claim should be discussed with the Spill
Fund Administrator.

. Has the requestor been determined in an administrative, civil or criminal proceeding to be in violation of i)
any provision of the subject law; ii) any order or determination; iii) any regulation implementing ECL
Article 27 Title 14; or iv) any similar statute, regulation of the state or federal government? If so, provide
an explanation on a separate attachment. |:|Yes |:| No

. Has the requestor previously been denied entry to the BCP? If so, include information relative to the
application, such as name, address, Department assigned site number, the reason for denial, and other
relevant information. [Yes [INo

. Has the requestor been found in a civil proceeding to have committed a negligent or intentionally tortious
act involving the handling, storing, treating, disposing or transporting of contaminants? |:|Yes |:| No

. Has the requestor been convicted of a criminal offense i) involving the handling, storing, treating,
disposing or transporting of contaminants; or ii) that involves a violent felony, fraud, bribery, perjury, theft,
or offense against public administration (as that term is used in Article 195 of the Penal Law) under
federal law or the laws of any state? Yes [ [No

. Has the requestor knowingly falsified statements or concealed material facts in any matter within the
jurisdiction of the Department, or submitted a false statement or made use of or made a false statement
in connection with any document or application submitted to the Department? |:|Yes |:| No

9. Is the requestor an individual or entity of the type set forth in ECL 27-1407.9(f) that committed an act

or failed to act, and such act or failure to act could be the basis for denial of a BCP application?

|:|Yes |:|No

10. Was the requestor’s participation in any remedial program under DEC'’s oversight terminated by DEC or

by a court for failure to substantially comply with an agreement or order? |:|Yes |:| No

11. Are there any unregistered bulk storage tanks on-site which require registration? |:|Yes |:|No
3

Site Code: C915350




THE NEW REQUESTOR MUST CERTIFY THAT IT IS EITHER A PARTICIPANT OR VOLUNTEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ECL §27-1405 (1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXES BELOW:

PARTICIPANT

A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site
at the time of the disposal of contamination or 2) is
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with
the site subsequent to the disposal of contamination.

VOLUNTEER

A requestor other than a participant, including a
requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of
ownership, operation of or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of hazardous waste or
discharge of petroleum.

NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose
liability arises solely as a result of ownership,
operation of or involvement with the site certifies that
he/she has exercised appropriate care with respect
to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking
reasonable steps to: i) stop any continuing
discharge; ii) prevent any threatened future release;
i) prevent or limit human, environmental, or natural
resource exposure to any previously released
hazardous waste.

If a requestor whose liability arises solely as a
result of ownership, operation of or involvement
with the site, submit a statement describing why
you should be considered a volunteer — be
specific as to the appropriate care taken.

12. Requestor’s Relationship to Property (check one):

[]Prior Owner [] Current Owner [] Potential /Future Purchaser]_lOther

13. If requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remediation
must be submitted. Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before signing the
BCA and throughout the BCP project, including the ability to place an easement on the site Is this proof

attached? Yes

|:|No

Note: a purchase contract does not suffice as proof of access.

Site Code: C915350




Section V. Property description and description of changes/additions/reductions (if applicable)

1. Property information on current agreement:

ADDRESS 175, 177, 225, 245 Louisiana Street and 96 Kentucky Street

CITY/TOWN Buffalo ZIP CODE 14204
TAX BLOCK AND LOT (SBL) TOTAL ACREAGE OF CURRENT SITE: 4.23
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Acreage

See Attached for list of

current parcel Into.

2. Check appropriate boxes below:

Addition of property (may require additional citizen participation depending on the nature of
the expansion — see attached instructions)

. Acreage
2a. PARCELS ADDED: Added by
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Parcel

Total acreage to be added:
Reduction of property Acreage
2b. PARCELS REMOVED: Removed
Parcel Address Section No. Block No. LotNo. by Parcel

See Attached for list of

revised pacel info.

o Total acreage to be removed:
|:| Change to SBL (e.g. merge, subdivision, address change)

2c. NEW SBL INFORMATION:

Parcel Address Section No. Block No. Lot No. Acreage

If requesting to modify a metes and bounds description or requesting changes to the boundaries of a site,
please attach a revised metes and bounds description, survey, or acceptable site map to this application.

3. TOTAL REVISED SITE ACREAGE: 4.18

Site Code: C915350




Supplement to the Application To Amend Brownfield Cleanup Agreement And
Amendment - Questions for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New York
City ONLY.

Property is in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties. |:|Yes|:| No

Requestor seeks a determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component of the
brownfield redevelopment tax credit. [ ]Yes[ ]No

Please answer questions below and provide documentation necessary to support answers.

1. Is at least 50% of the site area located within an environmental zone pursuant to Tax Law 21(6
Please see DEC’s website for more information. Yes No

2. Is the property upside down as defined below? |:|Yes |:|No
From ECL 27-1405(31):

"Upside down" shall mean a property where the projected and incurred cost of the investigation and
remediation which is protective for the anticipated use of the property equals or exceeds seventy-five percent
of its independent appraised value, as of the date of submission of the application for participation in the
brownfield cleanup program, developed under the hypothetical condition that the property is not
contaminated.

3. Is the project an affordable housing project as defined below? |:|Yes|:| No
From 6 NYCRR 375- 3.2(a) as of August 12, 2016:

(a) “Affordable housing project” means, for purposes of this part, title fourteen of article twenty
seven of the environmental conservation law and section twenty-one of the tax law only, a project
that is developed for residential use or mixed residential use that must include affordable
residential rental units and/or affordable home ownership units.

(1) Affordable residential rental projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which defines (i) a percentage of the residential
rental units in the affordable housing project to be dedicated to (ii) tenants at a defined maximum
percentage of the area median income based on the occupants’ households annual gross income.

(2) Affordable home ownership projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal,
state, or local government housing agency’s affordable housing program, or a local government’s
regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which sets affordable units aside for home
owners at a defined maximum percentage of the area median income.

(3) “Area median income” means, for purposes of this subdivision, the area median income
for the primary metropolitan statistical area, or for the county if located outside a metropolitan
statistical area, as determined by the United States department of housing and urban
development, or its successor, for a family of four, as adjusted for family size.

Site Code: C915350




PART Il. BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM AMENDMENT

Existing Agreement Information

BCP SITE NAME: 225 Louisiana Street Site BCP SITE NUMBER: C915350

NAME OF CURRENT APPLICANT(S): Barcalo Buffalo LLC

INDEX NUMBER OF AGREEMENT: C915350-02-20

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: April 24, 2020

Declaration of Amendment:

By the Requestor(s) and/or Applicant(s) signatures below, and subsequent signature by the Department,
the above application to amend the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement described above is hereby approved. This
Amendment is made in accordance with and subject to all of the BCA and all applicable guidance, regulations
and state laws applicable thereto. All other substantive and procedural terms of the Agreement will remain
unchanged and in full force and effect regarding the parties to the Agreement.

Nothing contained herein constitutes a waiver by the Department or the State of New York of any rights
held in accordance with the Agreement or any applicable state and/or federal law or a release for any party
from any obligations held under the Agreement or those same laws.

Statement of Certification and Signatures: New Requestor(s) (if applicable)

(Individual)

I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief. | am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A
misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. My signature below constitutes the requisite
approval for the amendment to the BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the
Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

| hereby affirm that | am (title ) of (entity ); that |

am authorized by that entity to make this application; that this application was prepared by me or under my
supervision and direction; and that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. | am aware that any false statement made herein is
punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the
BCA Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

Site Code: C915350



Statement of Certification and Signatures: Existing Applicant(s) (an authorized representative of each
applicant must sign)

(Individual)

| hereby affirm that | am a party to the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in
Section | above and that | am aware of this Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or
Application. My signature below constitutes the requisite approval for the amendment to the BCA
Application, which will be effective upon signature by the Department.

Date: Signature:

Print Name:

(Entity)

Managing Member ( & Barcalo Buffalo LLC

| hereby affirm that | am title) (entity) which is a party to the
Brownfield Cleanup Agreement and/or Application referenced in Section | above and that | am aware of this
Application for an Amendment to that Agreement and/or Application. Karl Frizien signature
below constitutes the requisite approvayqr the am to the BCA Application, which will be effective

upon signature by the Department.
Date: 19 . Signature: ~ .

print Name: Karl Frizlen

REMAINDER OF THIS AMENDMENT WILL BE COMPLETED SOLELY BY THE DEPARTMENT

Please see the following page for submittal instructions.
NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

Status of Agreement:

D PARTICIPANT VOLUNTEER

A requestor who either 1) was the | A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose
owner of the site at the time of the | liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or
disposal of contamination or 2) is | involvement with the site subsequent to the contamination.
otherwise a person responsible for the
contamination, unless the liability arises
solely as a result of ownership,
operation of, or involvement with the site
subsequent to the disposal of
contamination.

Effective Date of the Original Agreement: April 24, 2020

Signature by the Department:
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
DATED: 1/6/2022 ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

BY: Swan (Fvarde

Susan Edwards, P.E., Director
Division of Environmental Remediation

Site Code: C915350



SUBMITTAL INFORMATION:

. Two (2) copies, one hard copy with original signatures and one electronic copy in final, non-fillable
Portable Document Format (PDF) must be sent to:

Chief, Site Control Section

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Environmental Remediation

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-7020

. NOTE: Applications submitted in fillable format will be rejected.

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
BCP SITE T&A CODE: LEAD OFFICE:
PROJECT MANAGER:___Jaspal Walia

Region 9

Site Code: C915350



I 3¥NOId

OT10Tv44n8 OWONVE

0565160 ON 3LIS 08
MHOAMIN ‘0WVNg
LIS 133418 YNVISINOT 622
ANZWANIWY ¥O8

NV7d 31IS A3ANINV

il

“A8 GINOMddY
A8 G3¥0THO

3lva
A8 NM7Ha

SO

1202 43AN3LAIS

N AT NI SN 0 UZSS

W3S

SNOISIAZY

S

100-810-S008 "ON 8O

saseion iz

e A A0S B 3w 052

SIYOV LY V3V 409 MAN
S340V LLS0°0 Q3AOW3Y V3V V101
SIYOV ETY V34V 408 TYNIOIYO V101

S3YOV €800°0 VIV GIAONIY
S3YOV €500 'YIHY AIANINY
S3YOV 90°0 :VIYY 408
133418 AMONLINIM 96

$3YOV £800°0 ‘VIHY AIAONIY
$3YOV £50°0 'VIYV AIANINY
S3Y¥OV 90°0 VIV 4Og
13341S YNVISINOT SL1-

02=.) ‘3VOS

0 "Y3HY A3AONIY
SIUOV LG’} ‘YUY AIANINY
SIYOV 19'L 'VIYV 409
133ULS VYNVISINOT S¥T

02= .l ‘3VOS
Y3dV A3ANINY L3IHLS YNVISINOT e

V3§V A3ANINY L33HLS AMONLNIM 96 ANV L3FHLS VNVISINOT S

S3Y¥OV £50°0 ‘VIHV AIANINY
8T-¥-L¥'TCL 'ON18S
-13341S VNVISINOT S.L

S3IWIV LL'T
b-l-L¥'2CL "ON 18S
-13IULS VYNVISINOT S22

AY¥YANNOE 130¥vd ——————————
AY¥VANNOS 408 A3ANINY

A¥YANNOS dO9 ONILSIX3 —

He\ESE]




1
g
s
2
o
H
=
3
8
3
g
H
2
<
5
2
z
£
£
5
g
g
s
k1
3
£
£
H
e
il

DATE: OCTOBER 2021
DRAFTED BY: CNK

LEGEND:

BCP SITE BOUNDARY
——--—--—  PARCEL BOUNDARY

=
~

‘///l////,,,« . !\
= !’ .'. /; AT e,
ceartal BN

177 LOUISIANA STREET
SBL NO. 122.47-4-2

175 LOUISIANA STREET s . -
SBL NO. 122.47-4-28 B, . e

? 96 KENTUCKY STREET
| SBLNO. 122.47-43 | =

SITE PLAN (AERIAL)

BCA AMENDMENT

225 LOUISIANA STREET SITE
BCP SITE NO. C915350

BUFFALO, NEW YORK 2558 HAMBURG TURNPIKE, SUITE 300, BUFFALO, NY 14218,
PREPARED FOR (716) 856-0599

BARCALO BUFFALO LLC JOB NO.: B0305-018-001
DISCLAIME

PPROPERTY OF BENCHMARK CIVILENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING & GEOLOGY, PLLC. IMPORTANT: THIS DRAWING PRINT IS LOANED FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE AND AS SUCH IS SUBJECT TO RECALL AT ANY TIME. INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREON IS
NOT TO BE DISCLOSED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARTIES OTHER THAN NECESSARY SUBCONTRACTORS & SUPPLIERS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF BENCHMARK ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING & SCIENCE, PLLC.




5107 ATMIHLNOS € 40 A3NENS TWNOWIAaY  [61/cz/1

® CpLp 22l STHVONVLS V1TV OL AINdNS LUvddn [12/82/1

e
% 1-6-0b'7Z1 ON X¥L 0% = o5 ‘oo w0 1y 10 3190

#10Z €1 ¥38M3030 300 OF = b JVOS OlHAVHO 1a0z/6%/10

e painbal Jo BRI WL O BLBIESY Py

E e v

2555 - Supey

3dVOSANVT ‘DNIESINIDNA 1dD 0 soeis g - 0099 55 T

1202 52 AT 40 caTiongs . o . o 26 4o
[P 0y i P -ty Sobis o b o s Recsd o2 9) 00 % BueHr s 19 L 0 BAIT

MYOA MIN ‘AINNOD 343 'OV44N8 40 sy pongns 2 omits
55 107 ¥AL0 1O Livd ARSI I le YT S s, vy w0 ooy HOTS ONYT ML B1 CTMONS NOLVINIAIODD INSAISYS S350 ON — 68F Wl

CUONG 102/5%/7 TV AF0TIZ-Cle) W NGO ANVGCD TINVHISN UL COVDD N

Siiins Tl i ST ag SansOR: wow o 0 P

AJAHNS TILIL ONVT SISN/WLTY T GrOLS AN BI5F S L SREoor B4 . 10 ML UG SHSHLO A CELVINITID 05K SINVILI OV — v TTEVL oy ot )
I o 17 45 G S Lok Ao 61 S w8 /s 0 30y

LIS SV 3u SN0 LIS AW ANV

oo A sty posies MOV 34 SINT AVM 0 L0 LS NI SINMED OV = ¥ STENL 0 L ALl
Anvanoo wvinow Tuu osyak Ry pouopuy opusms) I iaptiesdy dang.

LONEDY FVDLEON ok NN 40 Evis e = el S Yo WA L3 LNGI3E D NN OV SI Sa3HL — ¥ VL 05U Ll

ST 508 S 55 AN NO OHS 5 SNOUTESHEN LIS LSTVIN 0 SONVISI — 48 M1

 dawz sen 1 SO0 XYL WSS N0 5N SWKD ONYT SNNIDNDY D SIAVN — £ PELI

LUYA OTV-1E OV LRDHLIY S3H3S DT 18 T3S SINAIOO0
Qv NOUTASSESD TR ARy ASAols NO MRS ST ¥ s S0 18 P!
AN NO NADHS INXEYS CZIMT3HS WY ONGLS — ¥ 6L 10 6F P
LIS VO NADHS v CHITSED SIMLYSS TYENWLSENS ANY — ¥ T 0 OF P
ASHSNS NO SNOLYODT SOAYA LY NWORS ~ ¥ TISVL 40 928 M1
AN WO MOHS D078 0 30¥1004 RIS — ¥ TEHL 0 628 WLl

A3NNS MO WWOHS SKOSKGID O SORELXS — ¥ THBVL 20 V-2t MLl

SHIHLO A NSNS 0L Q3ONDS MNGHS S¥ SNNOZ — ¥ TIEWL 20 G¥Y~5F MLl
NG N WNEHS VIR WYY — ¥ T 0 o P

510249 0 uv0 e

N AL WBEOORZD9K oW TNt (Rts) o v SONTITISN) GO 0 SISTIW
Vsl GavaVH Q00T THASS ¥ NELI CLYOOT 10N S LS - ¥ TN 20 5 Ml

U3HH5 NO WOHS by SIS0V — v STEWL 20 2 WLl

SION SHOAININS 7

T e — m—
e e =" ] A 4 ] c o 3 Foar

TR 47 007 F t

- - J L S——————— LIFTYULS (Gow .99) VNVISINOT
05 0 LD, - - - —_— - S W — — — \“‘\
JATYLS Gaw 5 VNVISINOT 7 sesicony LATALS Gow .59 YNVISINOT

WV ALY
o g o seon

T TS I 53 TGS SIRPNE.

== — =me_W e e =T
R =) | TR =0
2 i [ [

1 \\BeRA

B

7 2

!
| % m @

§ # ]

:

o o o

a5t 1voam swiain —]

0576 1h9H NIE —=]

e

‘

\n
\

vt 0

o s T — e oA Skl | N N o N N . A P
[ IE]] 7 T

ouss 0
3014 20 INGd L 0L SST7 80 N L334 $02 30 AW 40 L69RS ATSIAIGE O
B0 AR S tsn I Qs s 40 S v D ARG AU

i =z
i m m :
B g
5 2 7 5 - 107 IMRVS LTVHSY o #
< EEY =1 \; (=] aln
: NEIE -idg | I g8 HL
3 P gl § | 53 e . g . e bebd, . B
o ST Evhesy nt =] N N | | [ Y ! - 5 3w 72 3331 > | (2
up s | s Bl 1R R Nl g o TR e e WIITB?” S 5 =105
| n ° e e ilel £ ym y T ot o e 2 3
Uy uE BT e N S HEA 1 VS I e ¥ RS Lo S s
£38 g N ey ol g(%|R BT o VB ETE,, ¢ s oo v s st B &
g3 €118 24 o5 susone Oss, iza 55 vas | v | LN DN L3305 w2 [
| 38 B ! i R 58 B o Ll - 2
eues— Tmo0i1 o £3 5 LY N LA NG VEE BRSO 3 "
e 5 52 ¢ IO | O | - ) v 2= [ o
@ F e &8s g p.m m_v e | mmw | ¢4l o mem— g 85 H ]
25 W et o g & s HLE mm i s cina ' VAT o HY
A [ || ¢ ! S b e ||| ] I w1 f ' H
) 2 N e¥z—d L60U= s e ” ; N g
g ! ¢, S e H SHEE Ty oo gl | IS A i
£ | R wmse e welug | mmw faed) | |3 i L1 % \ o)
AT T — et | ! =t - 2 L
m M sy EY B 8\ swwrme uL ~ 0d B 0 HED s p— Soie fr ﬂﬁam B o PR— o 548 O BT . b -
; gl e A e 0 I e S = !
Sy S - - B e
! 7 % E| LEHALS tow oo XIDNINGI 77 ok LATULS Gon 09 AAONINDL s
|
|

P
S e e s vy o e PN

Rt s s e A el SR e S S

L S A

ol B AR S T S R st o s

W B S L R o5 0 s o e T R

[oRE ke s et NG FRA e S G -

o B R T AP R b C R A e R

sngTins S axkosT) oY (4ISOBCI-C161 ‘ON NGO 2, TOW) .0, TOWd

oo 5 o o v e ST T THERIY m
LMD TG 20 ALD L N ILVTLS OV 40 TG 80 LOvEl LvHL TR NAND3 40 300Td F L L3324 P 22 o FnoH
o1 s s v oo v SRS O 20 B
fearics, on erirees . T 8 s e e S R HIE
g 5 20 0 e S T S e T f
i 300 s s o 30 o P T B S P e e S S e R
e R o N R TR R w30
S Ao B AL LT o
2 WIS S R A S R omen s 0000 s o a0 ST
W A S SR B R B R
R R
L oV A TAGISVI TN ITHIS WHNDVA o N ATEHLnos UL I ) T LATLIRND oY, B0 A
U e ooy ol SR mT s v o OB Y
o o s e e TSI G gy S e e
o e i Al L
B W S S R i s ek AR LB D e R e
[ e T
s 25 ot o e o e o ST
PP & e T

(100015181 "ON LoD .8, V) o7, TEWV

Ry T Y




	C915350 Pg 1-9.pdf
	C915350-Pg 12-14.pdf

